
ROOM

NUMBER

171

194E

195E

A103

C102

C102

C103

C104

C105

C106, C107

LE001

L002E

L003E

L004E

                 GENERAL

ROOM NAME

RESTROOMS, , SHOWERS

WORK BENCH

STORAGE

COFFEE BAR

RESTROOM, JC

CORRIDOR

CORRIDOR

CORRIDOR

CORRIDOR

CORRIDOR

CORRIDOR

OPEN LAB

SWING LAB

SWING LAB

SWING LAB

CONTROL

SEQUENCE

(SEE SPEC)

-

3

3

-

2

-

3

3

2

3

4

3

3

3

ROOM

OFFSET (1)

(CFM)

-1400

-100

-100

-275

N/A

N/A

+150

+150

+100

+300

+165

-110

-110

-200

NUMBER

EV-171

AT-194E

EV-194E

AT-195E

EV-195E

AT-A103

EV-A103

AT-C102

EV-C102B

AT-C103

AT-C104

AT-C105

AT-C106

AT-LE001

EV-L001

AT-L002-1

EV-L002-1

AT-L003-1

EV-L003-1

AT-L004E-A

EV-L004E-A

TYPE

STANDARD

STANDARD

STANDARD

STANDARD

STANDARD

STANDARD

STANDARD

STANDARD

STANDARD

STANDARD

STANDARD

STANDARD

STANDARD

STANDARD

STANDARD

STANDARD

STANDARD

STANDARD

STANDARD

STANDARD

STANDARD

MAXIMUM

CFM

1400

140

240

370

470

150

425

100

1599

150

150

600

300

430

265

210

320

210

320

930

1130

MINIMUM

CFM

940

100

160

250

320

100

290

70

1070

100

100

400

200

290

180

140

220

140

220

620

760

AIR TERMINAL DEVICES

MAXIMUM

UNIT PD

(IN WG)(2)

0.25

0.25

0.25

0.25

0.25

0.25

0.25

0.25

0.25

0.25

0.25

0.25

0.25

0.25

0.25

0.25

0.25

0.25

0.25

0.25

0.25

INLET

SIZE

14

4

6

6

8

4

5

4

14

5

5

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

10

10

MAX.

SOUND

3RD BAND

@2" PD (3)

MATERIAL MAXIMUM

CFM

-

140

-

370

-

150

-

100

-

150

150

600

300

430

-

210

-

210

-

930

-

REHEAT

CFM

-

140

-

370

-

150

-

100

-

150

150

600

300

430

-

210

-

210

-

930

-

CAPACITY

(MBH)

-

4.5

-

12.0

-

4.9

-

3.2

-

4.9

4.9

19.4

9.7

13.9

-

6.8

-

6.8

-

30.1

-

REHEAT COIL

COIL

DIMENSIONS

HxW (IN)

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

MAXIMUM APD

(IN.WG.)

(4)

-

0.10

-

0.10

-

0.10

-

0.10

-

0.10

0.10

0.10

0.10

0.10

-

0.10

-

0.10

-

0.10

-

EAT (F)

-

55

-

55

-

55

-

55

-

55

55

55

55

55

-

55

-

55

-

55

-

LAT (F)

-

85

-

85

-

85

-

85

-

85

85

85

85

85

-

85

-

85

-

85

-

GPM

-

0.5

-

1.2

-

0.5

-

0.3

-

0.5

0.5

1.9

1.0

1.4

-

0.7

-

0.7

-

3.0

-

EWT (F)

-

160

-

160

-

160

-

160

-

160

160

160

160

160

-

160

-

160

-

160

-

MAX

WPD (FT)

-

10

-

10

-

10

-

10

-

10

10

10

10

10

-

10

-

10

-

10

-
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